PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name ” Execution Date |
loEG-TEG, LLC 0311972010 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HOEM Group Inc. |
|Street Address: ”2120 W. Guadalupe Road |
[City: |lGilbert |
|state/Country: ||lARIZONA |
|Posta| Code: ||85233 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3
Property Type Number

Application Number: 12203022

Application Number: 10371862

Application Number: 12552664
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4153623800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondent Name: Fliesler Meyer LLP

Address Line 1: 650 California Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OEMG-00300USO
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheldon R. Meyer
Total Attachments: 22
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page1.tif
source=0EMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page?2.tif

PATENT

501207373 REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0016



source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page3.tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithE xhibitsEfile#page4 tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page5.tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page®.tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithE xhibitsEfile#page7 .tif
source=0EMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page8.tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page9.tif
source=0OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page10.tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page11 tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page 12 tif
source=OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page13.tif
source=0OEMGAssignmentWithExhibitsEfile#page 14 tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page3.tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page4 tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page5 tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page®b.tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page?7 tif
source=Patent Assignment_Execution#page8.tif

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0017




FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this
“Amendment™) is made and entered into as of April __, 2010, and amends that certain Asset
Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2010 (the “Qriginal Agreement”), by and among
Tegal Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“Tegal”), Sputtered Films, Inc. a California
corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tegal (“SFI” and together with Tegal, “Sellers™),
OEM Group Inc., an Arizona corporation (“OEM Greup™), and OEG-TEG, LLC, an Arizona
limited Hability company (“Purchaser”) (each Seller, OEM Group and Purchaser, a “Party” and
collectively, the “Parties™). All capitalized terms which are used but not otherwise defined
herein shall have the meanings specified to such terms in the Original Agrecment.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Sellers, OFEM Group and Purchaser are parties to the Original
Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9.4 of the Original Agreement, the Parties may
amend the Qriginal Agreement by a writing signed by each of the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Original Agreement as set forth
below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual
covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally
bound, hereby agree as follows: :

1.1 [tem 1 to Schedule 2.1.1{¢). The Transferred Issued Patents.pdf referenced in
Item 1 of Schedule 2.1.1(e) to the Original Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its
entirety by substituting therefor the Transferred Issued Patents.pdf attached hereto as Annex 1.

12 Item 2 to Schedule 2.1.1(e). The Transferred Pending and Apps.pdf referenced in
{tem 2 of Schedule 2.1.1(e) to the Original Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its
entirety by substituting therefor the Transferred Pending and Apps.pdf attached hereto as Annex

"

Las

1.3 Exhibit A to Exhibit . FExhibit A to Exhibit G (the “Patent Assignment
Agreement™) of the Original Agreement is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety by
substituting therefor the Exhibit A to the Patent Assignment Agreement attached hereto as
Annex 3,

1.4  Continued Force and Fffect. Except as expressly provided herein, this
Amendment shall not constitute an amendment, modification or waiver of any provision of the
Original Agreement or any rights or obligations of any Person under or in respect of the Original

1
SVYTIR410.2

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0018



Agreement. Fxcept as expressly amended herein, the provisions of the Original Agreement are
and shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed. On and after the
date bereof, each reference in the Original Agreement 1o “this Agreement” or the words
“hereunder”, “hereof”, “herein” or words of similar import referring to the Original Agreement,
shall mean and be a reference to the Original Agreement, as amended by this Amendment. This
Amendment shall be subject to, shall form a part of, and shall be governed by, the terms and
conditions set forth in the Original Agreement, as amended by this Amendment.

1.5  Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and interpreted and
enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to the conflicts of
laws rules of such state. The rights and obligations of the parties under this Amendment shall
not be governed by the provisions of the 1980 United Nations Convention on Contracts for the
International Sale of Goods or the United Nations Convention on the Limitation Period in the
International Sale of Goods, as amended.

1.6  Counterpans . This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparis
and any Party hereto may execute any such counterpart, each of which when executed and
delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which counterparts taken together shall
constitute but one and the same instrument. This Amendment shall become binding when one or
more counterparts taken together shall have been executed and delivered by the parties. It shall
not be necessary in making proof of this Amendment or any counterpart hereof to produce or
account for any of the other counterparts.

1.8 Severability. Any provision of this Amendment which is invalid or unenforceable
in any jurisdiction shall be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability without
invalidating or rendering unenforceable the remaining provisions hereof, and any such invahdity
or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision
in any other jurisdiction.

1.9  Headings. All section headings contained in this Amendment are for convenience
of reference only, do not form a part of this Amendment and shall not affect in any way the
meaning or interpretation of this Amendment.

1,10 Amendments and Waivers. No amendment of any provision of this Amendment
shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by each of the Parties.

{Signature page follows]

e

SWNTIE419.2

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0019



IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of

the day and year first above written.

TEGAL CORPORATION

By:
Name: Thomas R. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SPUTTERED FILMS, INC.

By:
Name: i’homas R. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

OEG-TEG, LLC

S AP C)A

Name: Wayne Jeveli

Title: Manager

OEM GROUP, INC,

e Wy M CJ A

Name: Wayne Jeveli

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT]

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0020



ANNEX 1

TRANSFERRED ISSUED PATENTS.PDF OF ITEM 1 TO SCHEDULE 2.L.1(E) TO
ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

(see attached)

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0021



ANNEX 2

TRANSFERRED PENDING AND APPS.PDF OF ITEM 2 TO SCHEDULE 2.L.UE)TO
ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

{see attached)

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0022



ANNEX 3

EXHIBIT A TO EXHIBIT G (PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT) TO
ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT
{see attached)

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0023



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT (this “Acknowledgment”) is made and entered into as of
this __ day of Apsil, 2010 by and among Tegal Corporation, a Delaware corporation {“Tegal™),
Sputtered Films, Inc,, a California corporation (together with Tegal, “Assignors™ and OEG-TEG,
LLC, an Arizona limited Hability corporation {“Assignee™)

WHEREAS, the Assignors and Assignee entered into that certain Patent Assignment
dated as of March 19, 2010 (the “Patent Assignment™).

WHEREAS, due to clerical error, an incorrect Exhibit A was previously attached to the
Patent Assignment.

WHERFEAS, the parties wish to clarify that the attached Exhibit A is the correct and
complete Exhibit A to the Patent Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby acknowledge and agree as follows:
1. The attached Exhibit A is the correct and complete Exhibit A to the Patent

Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SVATIRET4.) PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0024



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Acknowledgment to be
executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and vear first above written.

TEGAL CORPORATION

Name: Thomas R. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SPUTTERED FILMS, INC.

Name: Thomas R, Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Otficer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
} S8
COUNTY OF }
On before me . personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledped to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ander the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature __ {Seal)

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0025



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Acknowledgment to be
executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

OFG-TEG, LLC

(A\M_. M” Q_ﬁ/ﬁv"

Name: Wavne Jeveli

Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

ARz oN A
STATE OF CALTEORNEA

)
y S8
COUNTY OF MARLCoPA }

on MAY_| L" +H before me —1 (& ha S, Ke\; lf { personally appeared

! ) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s} whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged 10 me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJ URY under the laws of the State of4ceit that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 3

= 0NN §. KELLER
b Notary Public - Arizone
59/4 /‘(’;? M ' R
Signature " "{_/ . . .

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0026



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT (this “Acknowledgment™ is made and entered into as of
this __ day of April, 2010 by and among Tegal Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“Tegal™).
Sputtered Films, Inc., a California corporation (together with Tegal, “Assignors™) and OEG-
TEG, LLC, an Arizona limited lability corporation (“Assignee™)

WHEREAS, the Assignors and Assignee entered into that cerfain Patent Agstgnment
dated as of March 19, 2010 (the “Patent Assignment”).

WHEREAS, due to clerical error, an incorrect Exhibit A was previously attached to the
Patent Assignment.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to clarify that the attached Ixhibit A is the correct and
complete Exhibit A to the Patent Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby acknowledge and agree as follows:
1. The attached Exhibit A is the correct and complete Exhibit A to the Patent

Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SWVT18674.1

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0027



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Acknowledgment to be
executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

TEGAL CO TION

77

Name: Thomas R. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Otfficer

SPUTTERER FILMS, INC.

A )

Name: Thomas R, Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) 88:
COUNTY OF )

3,
Aoy (609 Un
Or, LA 3% 2010 before me WY\Q C-e0nE .\V\ . personally appeared
\\rb/\{) asS ¥, Wi ¥ Q _who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(sXisfare subscribed o the within instrument and
acknowledged to me thathe:’they executed the same imrx"their authorized capacity(ies).
and that b hen’their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the Jaws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Sign&?ﬁ?/nq/@kkmm @Jm&lﬁw TRy, MAUREEN E. MCGUIGAN

A Commiation # 1713092

i Notary Publle - Catifomia i

Sonoma County

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0028



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of

the day and year first above written.

TEGAL CORPORATION

Name: Thomas R.dMika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SPUTTERED FILMS, INC.

B/

Nlimez Ahomas B. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

QEG-TEG, LLC

By: ~
Name: Wayne Jeveli

Title: Manager

OEM GROUP, INC.

By:
Name: Wayne Jeveli

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT]

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0029



2

s

Yo

=
N
& o 2
= u
5 & =
% = fad
= i ]
[ i =
N F
L] 3
¥ )
v T
145 )

'

W

coi s

LSRRI

hindd

i+ STOF-O!

@
. i3
L & W
& o9
0 = 2
g 5 & = i
L & E 138 8 i
& £ =S &
ks SR oy % S ; ¥
= ozx3 R ayehege. G & N i
: = Ty P - R .
H OBE R & 3 : & & @
el . % o LA O3 A
= £E B f ~ ¢ ; N b
£ = 3 L ) 3 b
: TR 1 § & ! &
i < I 1 -5 . &
P R < = 2N
soa % : i %
g 3
3 o X oy Y
o $ &3 &
@ : S Z
8 B
pa)
i

221

N2,

Expire date  Title

ROk =
S o
a1

o
IR
1

225

Pat. Mo.

b

o :
2
&L 3
£ & 4
1 ~ -~
& ¥ ¥
&i Qi &
oy
1333
3
g
= -
et o] o]
g :.‘; :.‘;
w ) )
& & &

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0030



BAMNIONMLS
0 BEHONG 4OLE HILE AHT
BAMNIONMLS
SR LYRIPITTR B0 SEHDOHG 4008 HILE AU
SREZEEIC
AG

BANTG

BANTG

ORI {0048 DM

> i

S

L g 2,
ST AN UMY 74
T,
SHI =4

L Jen e e PP
ML SRV S a0 Rt i H
. .
Lo
A
i3
L
A
e

H

GEHEO0G-A0GE el
el
e
EreRs s e
e
i

e

W

R

Py
(L7

B

SRy B0

Rty

AT

oy
SOl

30158 |

W SRR

usopdiraseg G ¥ERR0ng

PATENT
024551 FRAME

0031

REEL



EXECUTION VERSION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”) is made and entered into
as of this 19th day of March, 2010 (“Effective Date”) by and among Tegal Corporation, a
Delaware corporation (“Tegal”), Sputtered Films, Inc., a California corporation (together with
Tegal, “Assignors”) and OEG-TEG, LLC, an Arizona limited liability corporation (“Assignee”).
Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in
the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase
Agreement, dated March 19, 2010 (the “Purchase Agreement”), pursuant to which Assignee has
acquired all of Assignors’ right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications
as listed on Exhibit A hereto (the “Assigned Patents™);

WHEREAS, to effect the transfer of the Assigned Patents as contemplated in the
Purchase Agreement, Assignors and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee each hereby agree as
follows: :
L. Assignment. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to
Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from
Assignors, all of Assignors’ right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents, and to
any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and
reissues thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, together with
all priority rights under any international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue and
recover damages for future or past infringements of the Assigned Patents and to fully and
entirely stand in the place of Assignors in all matters related thereto.

2. Further Assurances. Assignors agree to execute and deliver such other
documents and to take all such other actions as Assignee, its successors and assigns may
reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all
affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths and other documentation as may be reasonably
required to effect the terms of this Assignment. Assignee, or its successor or assign, as the case
may be, shall be responsible for all costs incurred by Assignors in executing and delivering any
of the foregoing.

3. Authorization. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and, in the case of any patent applications filed
with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such
country whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property
protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns
and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

SV\712945.4

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0032



4, Miscellaneous. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or
modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party
to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such
terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties
and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may
be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of
which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SV\712945.4
PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0033



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be
executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

TEGAL CO TION

7 )

Name: Thomas R. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SPUTTE FILMS, INC.
/ /‘MAG

77N

Name: Thomas R. Mika

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
- ) SS:
COUNTY OF Jr-wix**—" )

On J//4/ /D before me M/ Didin, };XAE&S_‘ u’é\l i{eé:)ﬁl‘lclc;;ppeared

THOMAS R . KAKA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the 1aws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

p
Y n : —
. 5 CJ BRANDM \
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Iy 2\ com #17%572? >
; 1 E L)l NGTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 1
< Y 4 SONOMA COUNTY O
) >#” My Comm. Expires March 16, 2012 7

Signature ( 0} L i (Seél)

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment)

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0034



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed
by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

OEG-TEG, LLC

e Cfenll.

Name: Wayne Jeveli

Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF 26erno—r’ -
w@a"/

On 3 / ?/ % before meCﬁ?ﬂﬂr\}D&AﬁYQQ w"""J¢<¥rsonally appeared
LIAYAE TEVEL( who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

)
) SS:
)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature(j / %L/\_/‘f (Seal)

A s
CJ BR# n\lDf\/IEYLj
COMM. #1793738
NOTARY PUBLIG- CALIFCRINIA
2 SCONOMA COUNTY
Ay Comm. Bxpires March 16, 2012
R e

L Ocl\?’l

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0035



EXHIBIT A

SWV\712945.4

PATENT
REEL: 024551 FRAME: 0036



2K \I k4 Déma .VL.QL QoHL3

ﬁ: FeERVS
NIST MO QOHLE

3 4 SV Cv.d‘r YL
18] m(; \«:.&i v v E

?} & \mm |

PATENT
024551 FRAME

0037

A m.(,.wu,«mw E

J\F:Io N
P\Auk OTEHE N

;Qrﬁuﬁ

KQE?, FIETES
wipy Buaugs

{34 DNIAYH STNALYTS HIM B389 ¢ 513 504 SNLVAYAdY ONV ¢

A48V ONIHOLE 04 8NEvY

CHYiZL0TREL
ONDLZ0I0ID3L

HOL3 ¥04 SNV

AZAYM HO CGONES YD

YEA HUWA d 34928 " OLONONGDIAES v DNIHDLE 804 SNivHvddy ONY G0
SWd ONIEYINE YO GOMLEN ONY HOLTVEY HOLE YASYd
SWH DNIDYZWE ¥O4 QOHLIN ONY HOLOVEY HOLH S}wqj&
SN ONIDHINE HO4 COMIEW ONY HOLOVEY HOLZ YRSy
SWHL SNIDHZAE HC4 GO GNY WOLOVIY MO
IOHBWE §0d nOx‘rw GNY HOLOY3Y H m '
S ONIDMENE WO

TYOLLHEA DNIAYH S34N

9%
GuBiws Joj mmx

N}> S00L0-HNEL

DY
Bufuws sof 2 ?umrio; @u»
Subinue 10j syuH ONDS0OLOIDHEL
BNOS BMM
BVNOS AN}
B0INOT
aunng
SUUNDS Subd
BUUNOS BX
BUINIS BrM
20mn0% Biding 49

COMLIN GNY BOLOVEM HOLI v
SLANDYIA 40 ALNVENTd ¥ ONIAYH YOLOVEY HOLH Y
QOHL3 ¥ HOIDYEN HOLE qé

HOLO

130 ONY HOLOVIY H

QLE WREY LL0TEEN G
INO O WAL SAS HDOLT YHSYid PE

TISLi8

e N OLLY O Y NOLLY

WALSAS HOLT $102/524% sanog RAdug 40
WILSAS H éosmt& 2008 Jeking 4o
WALSAS DNISEID0HE B34 NANOoH oéﬁ m ;

: ]
WILSAS ONISSEOO G ¥ SNGNCOINES muk.{nﬁ: f FAs5 % 44
WILSAS ONISSE 0N ¥3 NAaNGD i BLBOUGE FEDeLOT
WALSAS DNISEIR0H ¥ W}.szou_ﬁuu CRIVHOILN 182828 a8 \aEn FBSL
WZLSAS ONISSEDONG o ] t ; : 1£2378 HSFEENY
WILSAS OINIES E it 9102/88/% 3 00p8 asu i
ayep andx3 'ON ‘1ed uopduosaq

Q3WYIISNVHL 38 OL SLINALVd A3NSSI

Auadoud |en3oaj|ajul passdjsuest
(P)1’1°Z 3Inpaydg

LNINIFIOV LNIJWNOISSV INJLVd IHL OL Vv LigIHX3

REEL



AYA HOLONGNOOING AHOLONANOS

DY HIAYA HOLONONG

4,\ Lmh%mi HLMA & L0v3Y
SHISEEOOEd
FONY QOMADIN

INHA HOd 8NLYHYd

NI HOS SOLYEYddy ONY QOHLIIW

0038

PATENT
024551 FRAME

REEL

UORBUILIRS DIROISIK O8T

ST QL0T/LLE

apIL ajep andx3

a3AYIASNVAL 38 OL SANILVd Q3NSSI

Apadoug jenjoajjaju] passojsuel)
(p)y"1'2 ejnpayog

AINIWIIHOV LNIWNOISSV LNILVd FHL OL Vv LiISIHX3



SIAUNLONYLS

IJIA3A WYAHIN NI ONILYOHS TvOIML0373 ONLLYNIWITT ¥O4 SSI00xd dO1S HOL3 A¥A
STANLONYLS

3OIA3A WYHN NI ONILHOHS TvOIMLD373 ONILYNIWITE Y04 SS3008d dO1S HOL3 AY¥d
ONISS300¥d

WNNIWNTY-NO-dOLS ONIGNTINI ¥34VM V ONISSTOO0Ud JO- GOHLIN ANV WILSAS

90%1€£5-200C

600CivLICY sn

2002/9L/E dr

5002/6/6 dr

Zeuin)y uo dojg

Zeuiwn)y uo dojg

Leupun)y uo dojg

Zsniyeio1o3L

0drZ¥2L0-193aL

0dre2e10-1931

H LAY O3UNLYEL ON _;xwir 1»5, HOLOYEA ZSMZ80L01D
? o SdEANL0IDHL
J\;imw 1S ONY SRU0YLTOENE O36LXEL ONY L WO LYY o3 BdBEBCLIIDRL
STIYAAEAIS W0 SEAMNLYES o OdlMiREL0103L
LIV MEAYAR WO LD ¥ ONIHDLE 804 SNLYAYdd TAAOH W
mwu ¢ : DNIHDLE 804 SNAvHYddY ONY GOHLEW d3 0B 20L010
4 DNIDUENT Y04 GOHLBW ONY HCL0vEd HOLT YRISYd of 048001012
i m HOL3 YWSYId EE] 0dEB00L01DES
,(Fm YHEY I NG s § e FNOBUCLOTOEL
LI YWEYd BE] BONOE S DdE8001 0L
ET ajeq nn<5:=oo uondiasag "ON 13420Q

SNOLLYOINddV LNILVd OGNV SIN3ILVd ONIONId QIHHUIISNVUL

Aadold |enyoa||ajul pallajsuel)

LNIWNOISSV LNILVd 3HL OL vV 1IgIHX3

(8)1°1°2 2Inpayds

PATENT
024551 FRAME

0039

REEL

06/17/2010

RECORDED



